2009 Detroit Free Press/Flagstar Marathon 5k Fun Run/Walk Turn by Turn Instructions- Final

(Finish at Start Line- W. Fort St at 2nd St)

Leg Cumulative
Turn No. Description Distance  Distance

Start |Start Line- W. Lafayette St at Cass Ave 0.00 0.00
- Straight (east) on W. Lafayette Blvd to Michigan Ave 0.22 0.22
1 Turn right 45 degrees on Michigan Ave to Woodward Ave (Campus Martius Park Circle) 0.03 0.25
2 Turn right on Woodward Ave (Campus Martius Park Circle) counterclockwise to Monroe St 0.14 0.39
3 Turn right approx 30 degrees on Monroe St to Chrysler Dr (eastside I-375 Service) 0.54 0.93
4 Turn right on I-375 Service Dr (east side) to E. Lafayette Blvd 0.06 0.99
5 Turn left on E. Lafayette Blvd (in westbound lanes, against traffic) to St Aubin St 0.44 1.43
5 Turn right on St Aubin St to E. Larned St 0.18 1.61
6 Turn right on E. Larned St (in eastbound lanes, against traffic) to Washington Blvd 1.20 2.81
7 Turn right on Washington Blvd to W. Fort St 0.12 2.93
8 Turn left on W. Fort St to 2nd St (Finish) 0.17 3.10
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